SummacCare.

HEDIS Advanced lliness and Frailty Exclusion Value Sets

ICD-10-CM code

A81.00, A81.01, A81.09

C25.0, C25.1, C25.2, C25.3, C25.4, C25.7,
C25.8, C25.9
C71.0,C71.1,C71.2,C71.3,C71.4,C71.5,
Cc71.6,C71.7,C71.8,C71.9
Cc77.0,C77.1,C77.2,C77.3,C77.4, C77.5,
C77.8,C77.9

C78.00, C78.01, C78.02

C78.1

C78.2

C78.30

C78.39

C78.5

C78.6

C78.7

C78.80, C78.89

C79.00, C79.01

C79.02

C79.10

C79.11

C79.19

C79.2

C79.31

C79.32

C79.40

C79.49

C79.51, C79.52

C79.60, C79.61, C79.62, C79.63

C79.70, C79.71, C79.72

C79.81

C79.82

C79.89

C79.9

C91.00, €92.00, €93.00, C93.90, C93.70,
C94.30

C91.02, €92.02, €93.02, C93.92, C93.72,
C94.32

Definition
Creutzfeldt-Jakob disease
Malignant neoplasm of pancreas

Malignant neoplasm of the brain

Secondary and unspecified malignant neoplasm of lymph nodes of head,

face and neck

Secondary malignant neoplasm of lung

Secondary malignant neoplasm of mediastinum

Secondary malignant neoplasm of pleura

Secondary malignant neoplasm of unspecified respiratory organ
Secondary malignant neoplasm of other respiratory organs
Secondary malignant neoplasm of large intestine and rectum
Secondary malignant neoplasm of retroperitoneum and peritoneum
Secondary malignant neoplasm of liver and intrahepatic bile duct
Secondary malignant neoplasm of digestive organ

Secondary malignant neoplasm of kidney and renal pelvis
Secondary malignant neoplasm of left kidney and renal pelvis
Secondary malignant neoplasm of unspecified urinary organs
Secondary malignant neoplasm of bladder

Secondary malignant neoplasm of other urinary organs
Secondary malignant neoplasm of skin

Secondary malignant neoplasm of brain

Secondary malignant neoplasm of cerebral meninges

Secondary malignant neoplasm of unspecified part of nervous system
Secondary malignant neoplasm of other parts of nervous system
Secondary malignant neoplasm of bone

Secondary malignant neoplasm of ovary

Secondary malignant neoplasm of adrenal gland

Secondary malignant neoplasm of breast

Secondary malignant neoplasm of genital organs

Secondary malignant neoplasm of other specified sites
Secondary malignant neoplasm of unspecified site

Leukemia not having achieved remission

Leukemia in relapse



FO1.50, FO01.511, FO1.518, FO1.52-F01.54,
FO1.A0, FO1.A11, FO1.A18, FO1.A2-
FO1.A4, FO1.BO, FO1.B11, FO1.B18,
FO1.B2-F01.B4, F01.CO, FO1.C11, FO1.C18,
FO1.C2-F01.C4, F02.80, F02.811, F02.818,
F02.82-F02.84, F02.A0, FO2.A11, FO2.A18,
FO02.A2-F02.A4, F02.BO, F02.B11, F02.B18,
F02.B2-F02.B4, F02.CO, F02.C11, F02.C18,
F02.C2-F02.C4, F03.90, F03.911, F03.918,
F03.92-F03.94, F03.A0, FO3.A11, FO3.A18,
F03.A2-F03.A4, F03.BO, F03.B11, F03.B18,
F03.B2-F03.B4, F03.CO, F03.C11, F03.C18,
F03.C2- F03.C4

FO4

F10.27

F10.96

F10.97

G10

G12.21

G20.A1, G20.A2, G20.B1, G20.B2
G20.C

G30.0, G30.1, G30.8, G30.9

G31.01

G31.09

G31.83

G35

109.81, 111.0, 150.1, 150.20, 150.21, 150.22,
150.23, 150.30-150.33, 150.40-150.43,
150.810-150.814, 150.82-150.84, 150.89,
150.9

112.0, 113.0, 113.11, 113.2, N18.5
N18.6

J43.0-J43.2, J43.8, J43.9

168.4

184.10, J84.112, 184.170, J84.178
J96.10, J96.11, J96.12, J96.20, J96.21,
J96.22, 196.90, J96.91, J96.92

J98.2, J98.3

K70.10, K70.11, K70.2, K70.30, K70.31,
K70.40, K70.41, K70.9

K74.00, K74.01, K74.02, K74.1, K74.2
K74.4,K74.5, K74.60, K74.69

HCPCS

E0100, EO105

E0130, EO135, E0140, E0141, E0143,
E0144, EO147, E0148, E0149

Dementia

Amnestic disorder due to known physiological condition

Alcohol dependence with alcohol-induced persisting dementia
Alcohol use, unspecified with alcohol-induced persisting amnestic
disorder

Alcohol use, unspecified with alcohol-induced persisting dementia
Huntington's disease

Amyotrophic lateral sclerosis

Parkinson's

Alzheimer's

Pick's disease

[G31.09] Other frontotemporal neurocognitive disorder
Neurocognitive disorder with Lewy bodies

Multiple sclerosis

Heart failure

Chronic kidney disease

Emphysema

Chronic respiratory conditions due to chemicals, gases, fumes and vapors
Pulmonary fibrosis

Respiratory failure

Emphysema
Alcoholic disease

Hepatic disease
Cirrhosis

Definition
Cane
Walker



E0163, E0165, E0167, E0168, E0170, Commode chair
EO0171

E0250, E0251, E0255, E0256, E0260, Hospital bed
E0261, E0265, E0266, E0270, E0290,

E0291, E0292, E0293, E0294, E0295,

E0296, E0297, E0301, E0302, E0303,

E0304, E0462

E0424, E0425, E0430, E0431, E0433, Oxygen system
E0434, E0435, E0439, E0440, E0441,

E0442, E0443, EO444

E0465, E0466 Home ventilator
EO470, E0O471, EO472 Respiratory assist device
E1130, E1140,E1150, E1160, E1161, Wheelchair

E1170, E1171, E1172, E1180, E1190,
E1195, E1200, E1220, E1240, E1250,
E1260, E1270, E1280, E1285, E1290,
E1295, E1296, E1297, E1298

ICD-10-CM code

L89.000-L89.004, L89.006, L89.009-

L89.014, L89.016, L89.019-L.89.024, L89.026, L89.029, L89.100-L89.104,
L89.106, L89.109-L89.114, 1L.89.116, L89.119-1.89.124, L.89.126, L89.129-
L89.134, 1.89.136, L89.139-L89.144, 1.89.146, L.89.149-1.89.154, L.89.156,
L89.159-189.204, L89.206, L89.209-

L89.214, L.89.216, L89.219-1.89.224,

L89.226, L89.229-1.89.304, L89.306, L89.309-.89.314, L89.316, L89.319-
L89.324, L89.326, L89.329-1.89.46, L89.500-L89.504, L89.506, L89.509-
L89.514, L89.516, L89.519-1.89.524, L89.526, L89.529, L89.600-L.89.604,
L89.606, L89.609-1.89.614, L89.616, L89.619-1.89.624, L89.626, L89.629,
L89.810- L89.814, L89.816, L89.819, L89.890-1.89.894, L.89.896, L89.899-
L89.96

M62.50, M62.81, M62.84

R29.6, WO1.0XXA, W01.0XXD, W01.0XXS, W01.10XA, W01.10XD,
WO01.10XS, W01.110A, W01.110D, W01.110S, W01.111A, W01.111D,
WO01.111S, W01.118A, W01.118D, W01.118S, W01.119A, W01.119D,
W01.119S, W01.190A, W01.190D, W01.190S, W01.198A, W01.198D,
W01.198S, WO06.XXXA, W06.XXXD, W06.XXXS, WO7.XXXA, W0O7.XXXD,
WO07.XXXS, WO08.XXXA, W08.XXXD, W08.XXXS, W10.0XXA, W10.0XXD,
W10.0XXS, W10.1XXA, W10.1XXD, W10.1XXS, W10.2XXA, W10.2XXD,
W10.2XXS, W10.8XXA, W10.8XXD, W10.8XXS, W10.9XXA, W10.9XXD,
W10.9XXS, W18.00XA, W18.00XD, W18.00XS, W18.02XA, W18.02XD,
W18.02XS, W18.09XA, W18.09XD, W18.09XS, W18.11XA, W18.11XD,
W18.11XS, W18.12XA, W18.12XD, W18.12XS, W18.2XXA, W18.2XXD,
W18.2XXS, W18.30XA, W18.30XD, W18.30XS, W18.31XA, W18.31XD,
W18.31XS, W18.39XA, W18.39XD, W18.39XS, W19.XXXA, W19.XXXD,
W19.XXXS, 791.81

799.11

799.3

Definition
Pressure ulcer

Sarcopenia
Falls

Dependence on respirator [ventilator]
status
Dependence on wheelchair



799.81 Dependence on supplemental oxygen
799.89 Dependence on other enabling machines
and devices

Frailty Encounter

CPT: 99504, 99509 Home Visit

G0162, G0299, G0300, G0493, G0494 Skilled services

S0271 Physician management of patient home care, hospice monthly case rate
(per 30 days)

S0311 Comprehensive management and care coordination for advanced illness,
per calendar month

S9123, S9124 Nursing care, in the home

T1000-T1005, T1019-T1022, T1030,

T1031

Frailty Symptoms

ICD-10-CM code Definition

R26.2 Difficulty in walking, not elsewhere classified
R26.89 Other abnormalities of gait and mobility
R26.9 Unspecified abnormalities of gait and mobility
R53.1 Weakness

R53.81 Other malaise

R54 Age-related physical debility

R62.7 Adult failure to thrive

R63.4 Abnormal weight loss

R63.6 Underweight

R64 Cachexia

Dementia Medications
Prescription Definition
Donepezil Cholinesterase inhibitors
Galantamine
Rivastigmine
Memantine Miscellaneous central nervous system agents
Donepezil-memantine Dementia combinations



